KJCA Roll of Honour

HONORARY LIFE MEMBERS

Ray Gosden
Richard Haddrell

David Kay
Mary Rauchenberger
Darrell Siebert
Vic Southern
Chris Ward GM
Peter Bayliss
Kim Bayliss
Anthony Stebbing
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WINNERS OF NATIONAL AND SOUTHERN COUNTIES
INTER-ASSOCIATION TEAM EVENTS

Under 18

Under 18 Open SCCU
Under 11

Under 11 Girls

Under 11

Under 11 Girls

Under 11

Under 11 Girls

Under 9

Under 18 Girls Open SCCU
Under 16

Under 14

Under 11

Under 9

Under 18

Under 18 Girls Open SCCU
Under 16

Under 14

Under 11

Under 18

Under 18 Girls Open SCCU
Under 14

Under 18 Open SCCU
Under 16

Under 14 SCCU
Under 16

Under 9

Under 18

Under 18 Open SCCU
Under 14

Under 11

Under 18

Under 18 Open SCCU
Under 16

Under 14

Under 18 Open SCCU
Under 16

Under 18 Open SCCU
Under 16

2003:
2004:
2005:

Under 11 Girls

Under 13

Under 18

Under 15

Under 14/90 SCCU
Under 13

Under 18

Under 18 Minor SCCU
Under 18

Under 18 Open SCCU
Under 18 Minor SCCU
Under 16

Under 14/90 SCCU
Under 11

Under 18

Under 18 Girls

Under 13

Under 13 Girls

Under 11 Girls

Under 9

EPSCA Audio Chess Grand Prix
Under 18 Open SCCU
Under 11 Girls

Under 14 Open SCCU
Under 13

Under 11

Under 18

Under 14

Under 14 Open SCCU
Under 14 Minor SCCU
Under 9

Under 18 SCCU
Under 11




KJCA Roll of Honour

KENT GRAND PRIX WINNERS

Bernard Hong
Bernard Hong
James Vigus
Stuart Pink,
James Vigus
David Moskovic
David Moskovic
Martin Taylor
Andrew Bigg
Andrew Bigg
Oliver Cooley
Raymond Gosden
Raymond Gosden

Under 18

2004:
2005:
2006:
2007:
2008:
2009:
2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:

Michael Marrow
Lyall Bayliss
Lyall Bayliss
Lyall Bayliss
Sheila Dines
William Jones
Victor Jones
Victor Jones
Duncan Bell
Conrad Allison

Raunak Rao
Rohan Shiatis
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KENT GRAND PRIX WINNERS

William Jones
Victor Jones
Victor Jones
Victor Jones

Jasdeep Gahir

Under 14

2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:

Patrick Smith
Patrick Smith
Alexander Selway
Anantha Anilkumar
Anantha Anilkumar
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KENT GRAND PRIX WINNERS

Jeremy Knowles
David Moskovic
Thomas Walton
John Titmas
Mark Roberts
Desmond Tan
Stephen Casement
Peter Titmas
David Ho

Amir Habibi
Thomas Sharp
Sam Siebert
Nicholas Kidson
Richard Lobo

Under 11

2003:
2004:
2005:
2006:
2007:
2008:
2009:
2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:

Richard Lobo

Alex Ho

Dunstan Rodrigues
Joe Kidson
Jasdeep Gahir
Gautham Reddiar
Raphael Kalid
Rohan Shiatis
Rohan Shiatis
Jackson Wen
Anantha Anilkumar
Kiran Shiatis
Ximan Mao
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KENT GRAND PRIX WINNERS

Rajesh Ameen
David Titmas
Timothy Holmes and Ian Moore
Rosalind Kieran
Stephen Casement
David Ho

David Ho
Thomas Rendle
Amir Habibi
Thomas Sharp
Geoffrey Walters
Karen Jones

Jack Siebert
Anthony Gregory

Under 9

2003:
2004:
2005:
2006:
2007:
2008:
2009:
2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:

Alex Ho

Andrew Turner
Jasdeep Gahir
Gautham Reddiar
Alexei Davis
Raphael Kalid
Rohan Shiatis
Arul Gupta
Anantha Anilkumar and Ryan Cherian
Kiran Shiatis
Kiran Shiatis
Charlie Metcalfe
Yong Gui Wang
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KENT GRAND PRIX WINNERS

St. Olave’s Grammar School
St. Olave’s Grammar School
St. Olave’s Grammar School
St. Olave's Grammar School
Beths Grammar School

St. Olave’s Grammar School
St. Olave’s Grammar School

Secondary School

2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:

St
St
St
St
St
St

. Olave’s Grammar School
. Olave’s Grammar School
. Olave’s Grammar School
. Olave’s Grammar School
. Olave’s Grammar School
. Olave’s Grammar School
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KENT GRAND PRIX WINNERS

Rosemead Preparatory School
Dulwich College Prep School
Dulwich College Prep School
Dulwich College Prep School
Eltham College Junior School
Eltham College Junior School

Primary School

2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:

Eltham College Junior School
Dulwich College Prep School
Dulwich College Prep School
Cumnor House Prep School
Claremont Primary School
Claremont Primary School
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KENT CANDIDATE MASTERS (KCM)

This is the lifelong title awarded by the KICA to the Champions of each season’s Grand Prix, The
title is abbreviated to KCM.

The order below gives precedence to the number of times a player has won the title, thereafter to
the winners of the higher sections and the date first achieved.

Five time champions:
Victor Jones KCM - (V14: 2007 & 2008
el 2009, V18: 2010 ¢ 2011)

Four time champions:
Rohan Shiatis KCM - ( V9: 2009,
U11: 2010 e 2011, V18: 2015)
Anantha Anilkumar KCM - (V9: 2011,
V11: 2013, UV14: 2014 & 2015)

Three time champions:

Lyall Bayliss KCM - (U18: 2005 < 2006
Z 2007)

David Moskovic KCM - (V11: 1990,
V18: 1996 e 1997)

Jasdeep Gahir KCM - (V9: 2005, V11: 2007,
V14: 2010)

David Ho KCM - (V9: 1994 < 1995,
V11: 1997)

Kiran Shiatis KCM - (U9: 2012 T 2013,
V11: 2014)

Two time champions:
Bernard Hong KCM - (V18: 1991 <L 1992)
James Vigus KCM - (V18: 1993 L 1995)
Andrew Bigg KCM - (V18: 1999 <L 2000)
Raymond Gosden KCM - (V18: 2002 &I 2003)
William Jones KCM - (U14: 2006, V18: 2009)
Patrick Smith KCM - (V14: 2011 e 2012)
Richard Lobo KCM - (U11: 2002 & 2003)
Stephen Casement KCM - (V9: 1993,

V11: 1995)
Amir Habibi KCM - (V9: 1997, U11: 1998)
Thomas Sharp KCM - (V9: 1998, U11: 1999)
Alex Ho KCM - (V9: 2003, V11: 2004)
Gautham Reddiar KCM - (V9: 2006,

V11: 2008)
Raphael Kalid KCM - (V9: 2008, V11: 2009)

One time champions:

Stuart Pink KCM - (V18: 1994)
Martin Taylor KCM - (V18: 1998)
Oliver Cooley KCM - (U18: 2001)
Michael Marros KCM - (U18: 2004)
Sheila Dines KCM - (V18: 2008)
Duncan Bell KCM - (V18: 2012)
Conrad Allison KCM - (V18: 2013)
Raunak Rao KCM - (V18: 2014)
Alexander Selway KCM - (U14: 2013)
Jeremy Knowles KCM - (U11: 1989)
Thomas Walton KCM - (U11: 1991)
John Titmus KCM - (U11: 1992)
Mark Roberts KCM - (U11: 1993)
Desmond Tan KCM - (U11: 1994)
Peter Titmus KCM - (U11: 1996)
Sam Siebert KCM - (V11: 2000)
Nicholas Kidson KCM - (U11: 2001)
Dustan Rodrigues KCM - (U11: 2005)
Joe Kidson KCM - (V11: 2006)
Jackson Wen KCM - (U11: 2012)
Ximan Mao KCM — (U11: 2015)
Rajesh Ameen KCM - (V9: 1989)
Timothy Holmes KCM - (U9: 1991)
Ian Moore KCM - (V9: 1991)
Rosalind Kieran KCM - (U9: 1992)
Thomas Rendle KCM - (U9: 1996)
Geoffrey Walters KCM - (U9: 1999)
Karen Jones KCM - (V9: 2000)
Jack Siebert KCM - (V9: 2001)
Anthony Gregory KCM - (U9: 2002)
Andrew Turner KCM - (V9: 2004)
Alexei Davis KCM - (V9: 2007)
Arul Gupta KCM - (V9: 2010)
Ryan Cherian KCM - (V9: 2011)
Charlie Metcalfe KCM - (V9: 2014)
Yong Gui Wang KCM — (V9: 2015)
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COACHING DIPLOMA

The following have achieved the achieved the top Level 5 diploma in the Institute of Chess
coaching and examination courses offered by the KICA.

Matt Lunn — Distinction
Robert Maguire — Merit
Duncan Bell — Distinction
Alexei Davis — Merit

Jon Hutchings — Distinction
Gautham Reddiar — Merit
Alastair Thomas — Pass
Elizabeth Elgar — Pass
Shyam Kalairajah — Pass
Oliver ®Petrick — Pass
Abigail Sathyamurthy — Pass
Mano Sathyamurthy — Pass
Patrick Smith — Merit
Raunak Rao — Distinction
Ella Seagrove — Pass
Katherine Shepherd — Merit
Rohan Shiatis — Distinction
Lucy Ayliffe — Merit

Rohan Bansal — Distinction
Francesco Bernardini — Pass

Rohan Datta — Merit

Girinath Haridas — Distinction
Mary Scott - Distinction

Alex Selway — Distinction
Jessica Wen — Distinction
Michael Green — Distinction
Joelle Hakim — Distinction
Kartik Velayudham — Distinction
Jackson Wen — Distinction
Nii-Akwei Carty Bing-Pappoe — Pass
Riya Parikh — Pass

Charlotte Wistow — Merit

Emily Wistow — Pass

Nikhil Chidipothu — Distinction
Sebastian Davies — Pass

Huseyin Gueriane — Distinction
Rikin Parikh — Merit

Isabelle Wistow — Pass
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ENGLAND SELECTION

(shown according to first year of selection)

Jeffrey Titmus
Nicholas Mantell
David Moskovic
James Vigus
Thomas Walton
Robin Clark,
Jovanka Houska
Timothy Holmes
Timothy Manuel
Matthew Noakes
Philip Richardson
Mark Roberts
David Titmus
John Titmus
Heather Richards
Andrew Bigg
Stephen Casement
Rosalind Kieran
Desmond Tan
Jessica Ho
Catherine Holmes
Emily Lerwill
Peter Titmus
David Ho
Thomas Rendle
Peter Titmas
Amir Habibi
Matthew Moore
Thomas Sharp
Daniel Diamond
Nicholas Kidson
Lyall Bayliss
Kenrick De Nazareth

Callum Kilpatrick,
Jia Shen Lee

Yari Voropayev
Richard Lobo
Sheila Dines
Anthony Gregory
Ellott Auckland
Samuel Frank[in
William Jones
Dunstan Rodrigues
Alexander Schymyck,
Alex Ho

Victor Jones

Joe Kidson

Polly Lambert
Andrew Turner
Baven Balendran
Nicholas Clanchy
Jasdeep Gahir
Michael Turner
Eugene Daley
Robert Maguire
Barnaby Paul
Gautham Reddiar
Peter Andreev
Alexei Davis
Raphael Kalid
Conor Murphy
Raunak Rao
Patrick Smith
Simon Leung
Rohan Bansal
John James Daley

Yasmin Giles
Hector Huser
James Meredith
Owen Messere
Shyam Kalairajah
Jackson Wen
Rohan Shiatis

Arul Gupta
Girinath Haridas
Anantha Anilkumar
Jessica Wen
Navieinaah Haridas
Robert Akeya-Price
Kiran Shiatis

Emily Green
Michael Green
Francesco Bernardini
Ranesh Ratnesan
Mikey Watson
Haolin Zhao
Kartik Velayudham
Ximan Mao
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TITLED PLAYERS

Grandmasters (GM):

Daniel King
Neil McDonald
Matthew Sadler

Chris Ward

John Emms

International Masters (IM):

Jovanka Houska
Philip Morris
Thomas Rendle

FIDE Masters (FM):

Nathan Alfred
Simon Brown
Desmond Tan
Martin Taylor
James Vigus

Woman International Masters (WIM):

Heather Richards

Woman FIDE Masters (WFM):

Rosalind Kieran
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BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS

(ot, if marked otherwise, World or European
title winners)

1984:
19886:
1989:

Under 16: Chris Ward

Under 9: James Vigus

World Under 16 Bronze:
Matthew Sadler

Under 10: James Vigus

Under 11: James Vigus

World Under 10 Girls’ Bronze:
Jovanka Houska

Under 9 Girls: Rosalind Kjeran

Under 16: James Vigus

Under 12 Girls: Catherine Holmes

Under 10: Timothy Holmes

Under 10 Girls: Rosalind Kieran

Under 9 Girls: Rosalind Kjeran

Under 15: Joel Newman and
Thomas Walton

Under 9: Stephen Casement

Under 8: Alvin Kjissoon

Under 14: Glen Parker

Under 14 Girls: Jessica Ho

Under 13 Girls: Jessica Ho

Under 12: Mark Roberts

Under 11 Girls: Rosalind Kieran

Under 10: Stephen Casement

British Champion: Matthew Sadler

Under 15: Nathan Alfred

Under 15 Girls: Jessica Ho

Under 14: Timothy Manuel

Under 14 Girls: Jessica Ho

Under 12 Girls: Heather Richards

Under 10: Alvin Kissoon

Under 8 Girls: Sara Higgins

British Champion: Chris Ward

Under 16: Nathan Alfred and
Mark Roberts

Under 16 Girls: Jessica Ho and
Heather Richards

Under 15: Mark Roberts

Under 13 Girls: Rosalind Kieran

British Champion: Matthew Sadler

Under 18 Girls: Heather Richards

Women’s World Amateur Gold:
Rosalind Kieran

Under 18: Desmond Tan

Under 9: Thomas Sharp

Under 18: Martin Taylor

Under 18 Girls: Rosalind Kieran

Under 12: Amir Habibi

Under 14: Daniel Diamond

Under 12: Richard Lobo

Under 15: Lyall Bayliss

Under 13: Richard Lobo

European Union Under 12 Boys:
YVictor Jones

Under 18 Girls: Sheila Dines

Under 15 Girls: Sheila Dines

Under 9 Girls: Yasmin Giles

Under 8: Rohan Shiatis

Under 18 Girls: Sheila Dines

Under 16 Girls: Sheila Dines

Under 10 Girls: Yasmin Giles

Under 9: Rohan Shiatis

Under 11: Rohan Shiatis

Under 8 Girls: Isabelle Gilbert

John Littlewood Under 18 Brillancy
Prize: Victor Jones

Under 18 Girls: Sheila Dines

Under 14 Girls: Jessica Wen

Under 11: Arul Gupta

Under 12 Boys: Girinath Haridas

Under 8: Haolin Zhao and Ranesh
Ratnesan

Under 13: Girinath Haridas and
Arul Gupta

Under 12: Anantha AnilkRumar

Under 8 Girls: Navieinaah Haridas
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ECF GRAND PRIX WINNERS

ENGLISH YOUTH CHESS CHAMPIONS (FROM 2013)

Junior Prix; Chris Ward 2011:  Under 10 Prix; Arul Gupta

Junior Prix; Chris Ward 2012:  Under 10 Prixette: Isabelle Gilbert
Under 18 Prix; Matthew Sadler 2013:  Under 15 Prixette: Jessica Wen
Junior Prix; Matthew Sadler Under 12 Prix; Girinath Haridas
Junior Prix; Matthew Sadler Under 7 Prixette: Navieinaah Haridas
Under 14 Prix; Desmond Tan . Under 16 Prixette: Jessica Wen
Under 10 Prix; Peter Titmas Under 13 Prixette: Emily Green
Under 18 Prixette: Rosalind Kieran Under 8 Prix; Haolin Zhao

Under 12 Prix; Thomas Rendle Under 8 Prixette: Navieinaah Haridas
Under 18 Prixette: Heather Richards Under 7 Prixette: Radha Ratnesan
Under 10 Prix; Callum Kilpatrick, ;' Under 14: Girinath Haridas

Under 16 Prix; Daniel Diamond Under 9: Haolin Zhao

Under 12 Prix; Jia Shen Lee Under 8 Prixette: Radha Ratnesan
Junior Prix; Victor Jones
Under 16 Prixette: Sheila Dines
Under 16 Prix; Victor Jones
Under 12 ®rix; Conor Murphy
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NATIONAL SCHOOLS’ CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS

1961:  Colfe’s School
1965:  Dulwich College
1966:  Dulwich College
1970:  Dulwich College

EPSCA SCHOOLS’ CHAMPIONSHIP UNDER 11 WINNERS

1983:  Adamsrill M School, Sydenham
1985:  Adamsrill M School; Sydenham
1997 Barming, Maidstone
2007:  Dulwich College Prep
2008:  Dulwich College Prep
2010:  Eltham College

NATIONAL SCHOOLS’ CHAMPIONSHIP UNDER 9
WINNERS

1984:  Adamsrill M School; Sydenham
1994:  Barming, Maidston
2008:  Eltham College




